
Crosskey Architects LLC 

750 Main St  Hartford, CT 06103 
860 724 3000 

 
 

 

Page | 1  
 

Inspire  |  Transform  |  Preserve 

Addendum # 2  

Property:  Union Baptist Church 

Address: 1921 Main Street, Hartford, CT 

Location:  

Date: February 28, 2023 
This Addendum #2 is issued to modify the contract documents as follows: 

 

1. Question: Specifications call for (2) layers of 30# felt underlayment, drawings indicate (1) layer of 43# 
felt underlayment.  Which controls? 

Response: (2) layers of 30# felt would be acceptable only under the condition that the slate roofing is 
installed the same day.  Otherwise, 43# felt is to be provided to avoid the felts from wrinkling prior to 
the roofing being installed. 

2. Question: Will there be a General Contractor on this project? 

Response: The project is being bid as a single source.  Bidders will act as the general contractor for the 
project, and are to bid on the entire scope of the work and obligations as outlined in the drawings and 
specifications. 

3. The bid return date has been extended from March 2, 2023 to Thursday, March 9, 2023 at 5:00pm. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 


